A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

W PACIFIC POWER o

November 6, 2007

VIiA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attention: Vikie Bailey-Goggins
Administrator, Regulatory Operations

Re:  Docket No. UM 1208, In the Matter of PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power & Light Company
Draft 2009 Request for Proposals Pursuant to Order No. 91-1383
PacifiCorp’s Request for a Change in Service List and Waiver of Paper Service

Enclosed for filing is PacifiCorp’s Request for a Change in Service List and Waiver of Paper
Service in the above-captioned docket. A copy of this filing was served on all parties as indicated
on the attached certificate of service.

Sincerely,

[)(ml/\w L ‘[cttj 1%

Andrea L. Kelly
Vice President, Regulation
PacifiCorp

Enclosure
cc. Service List for Docket No. UM 1208



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1208

)
In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba )

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ) REQUEST OF PACIFICORP TO
Draft 2009 Request for Proposals ) CHANGE SERVICE LIST AND
Pursuant to Order No. 91-1382 ) WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE
)

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the following changes be made to the official
service list in this proceeding:

Delete: Laura Beane
Manager, Regulatory
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
laura.beane@pacificorp.com

Add: Oregon Dockets Michelle Mishoe
PacifiCorp Legal Counsel
825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000 PacifiCorp
Portland, OR 97232 825 NE Multnomah, Ste 1800
Telephone: (503) 813-5542 Portland, OR 97232
Facsimile: (503) 813-6060 Telephone: (503) 813-5977

oregondockets@pacificorp.com Facsimile: (503) 813-7252
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

Additionally, PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding.

DATED this 6™ day of November, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/

Michelle Mishoe
Legal Counsel

Pacific Power & Light
Counsel for PacifiCorp
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that [ have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE
TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. UM 1208 by electronic

mail and first class mail to the parties on the attached service list.

Tl e

“" Debbie DePetris

DATED this 6™ day of November, 2007.




SERVICE LIST

UM 1208

W= Waive Paper Service, C= Confidential, HC= Highly Confidential

Susan K. Ackerman

Attorney

9883 NW Nottage Dr

Portland, OR 97229
susan.k.ackerman({@comcast.net

Harold T. Judd

Accion Group, Inc.

244 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
hjudd@acciongroup.com

Craig Roach

Boston Pacific Company, Inc.

1100 New York Ave NW, Ste 490 East
Washington, D.C. 20005
croach@bostonpacific.com

Jason Eisdorfer (W) (C) (HC)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason(@oregoncub.org

Janet L. Prewitt (W) (C)
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

James Edelson (W) (HC)
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
415 NE Mirimar PL

Portland, OR 97232
Edelson8@comcast.net

Alan Kessler

Accion Group, Inc.

5241 Strathmore Ave.
Kensington, MD 20895
akessler(@acciongroup.com

Andrew Ludwig

Boston Pacific Company, Inc.

1100 New York Ave NW, Ste 490 East
Washington, D.C. 20005
aludwig(@bostonpacific.com

OPUC Dockets (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

Melinda J. Davison (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Michael T. Weirich (W) (C) (HC)
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Steven Weiss (W)

Senior Policy Analyst
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE
Salem, OR 97305
steve(@nwenergy.org




Robert D. Kahn (HC)

Executive Director

NW Independent Power Producers
7900 SE 28th St, Ste 200

Mercer Island, WA 98040
rkahn@nippc.org

Lisa C. Schwartz (C) (HC)

Senior Analyst

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
lisa.c.schwartz(@state.or.us

Laura Beane

Regulatory Manager
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
laura.beane(@pacificorp.com

Ann English Gravatt (C)
Senior Policy Analyst
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Qak, Ste 303
Portland, OR 97205

ann@rnp.org

Philip H. Carver (W) (C)
Senior Policy Analyst

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE Ste 1
Salem, OR 97301-3742
philip.h.carver@state.or.us

Jeremiah Baumann (W)

Clean Energy Advocate

Oregon State Public Interest Research
Group

1536 SE 11th Ave

Portland, OR 97214
jeremiah@ospirg.org

Natalie Hocken (HC)

Vice President & General Counsel
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

Randall J. Falkenberg

RFI Consulting, Inc.

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Rd

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com




